
b/
G

eV
)

µ
/d

E
 (

σd

6−10

5−10

4−10

3−10

2−10

1−10

1

10

210

310

410

510

Data

Total uncertainty

Model uncertainty

EPOS LHC
EPOS 1.99
Sibyll 2.3
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PYTHIA8 CUETP8M1
PYTHIA8 CUETP8M1, no MPI
PYTHIA8 CUETP8M1, pt0Ref=1.5
PYTHIA8 CUETP8M1, pt0Ref=3.0
PYTHIA8 4C+MBR
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